Case Number: 1306315.19



# **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

#### **BETWEEN**

**Claimant**Mr Sterling-Johnson

Respondent CK Quality (Midlands) Ltd

#### **AND**

## JUDGMENT OF THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL

**HELD AT** Birmingham **ON** 7 January 2020

**EMPLOYMENT JUDGE** Harding

Representation

For the Claimant: In Person

For the Respondent: Mr Nicholls, Operations Director

### **JUDGMENT**

By consent the claim of unfair dismissal contrary to section 94 of the Employment Rights Act 1996 is dismissed on withdrawal by the claimant.

Signed by: Employment Judge Harding

Signed on: 7 January 2020